

Houston City Council Member At-Large, Position 5

March 14, 2023

The Honorable Lizzie Fletcher United States House of Representatives 346 Cannon HOB Washington, DC 20515 Re: St. George Place Redevelopment Authority – Anderson Park Revitalization Project Phase I Support

Dear Representative Fletcher,

Please accept this letter as documentation of community support for Phase I of the Anderson Park Revitalization Project. The project was derived from the Anderson Park Master Plan, a community plan involving key stakeholders developed as a result of a community planning effort spearheaded by the St. George Place Redevelopment Authority with coordination between the City of Houston and Harris County Precinct 4. The Master Plan, scheduled for completion in FY2023, details revitalization of Anderson Park, which will include a multi-sensory, inclusive playground for all children (in particular those with special needs), a dedicated fitness area, abundant and fully accessible waking trails, ecological restoration, safety and environment-friendly lighting, and resilient underground drainage infrastructure.

Thank you for your support of this project and our community.

Sincerely,

Sallie Alcorn